

สำนักงานใหญ่ : ชั้น 7 อาคารสำนักงานเมืองไทย-ภัทร 1 เลขที่ 252/11 ถนนรัชคาภิเษก หวัชขวาง กรุงเทพฯ 10320 โทร : (662) 0-2695-4912-28 โทรสาร (662) 0-2695-4901 BANGKOK: 7th Floor, Muang Thai-Phatra Office Tower 1 252/11 Ratchadapisek Road, Huay Khwang, Bangkok 10320 Thailand Tel: (66-2) 695-4912-28 Fax: (66-2) 695-4901

THL 151-010/2/2016

February 23, 2016

Subject: Notification of a joint contractor in Republic of Union of Myanmar

Attention: Director and Manager

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Tongkah Harbour Public Company Limited ("the Company") is pleased to announce that on February 23, 2016, the Company signed a joint contractor with Sea Mineral Myanmar Company Limited under a contractor name of "Dawei Princess Project".

The objective is to explore, produce Tin ore and other ore in the area of 50 acres in Dawei, Republic of Union of Myanmar under the concession of Sea Mineral Myanmar Company Limited.

Please kindly be informed.

Mr.Somchai Kaisuttiwong

Head of Legal and Information

Tongkah Harbour Public Company Limited